

## Connecticut State University System

**Board of Trustees** 



## **RESOLUTION**

concerning

**CASH GIFT** 

**FOR** 

## CENTRAL CONNECTICUT STATE UNIVERSITY

October 3, 1996

WHEREAS, The CCSU Foundation Inc. has made a \$12,000 cash gift to Central Connecticut State University to support the University's Basketball Program, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Trustees for the Connecticut State University system on behalf of Central Connecticut State University accepts the gift of \$12,000 from the CCSU Foundation, Inc. for the Athletic Department in support of the Basketball Program and expresses its appreciation for this generous gift.

A Certified True Copy

William J. Cibes, Jr.

President